## WORK ORDER No. 15 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

DATE: July 1, 2020

TO: A&P Consulting Transportation Engineers

8935 NW 35th Lane, Suite 200

Doral, Florida 33172 (305) 592-7283

The City of Doral authorizes the firm of A&P Consulting Transportation Engineers for the provision of professional services to conduct and structural analysis of the existing building structure and building parapets integrity. Where A&P Consulting Transportation Engineers is a prequalified provider of professional engineering services selected in accordance with Consultant Competitive Negotiation Act (CCNA) requirements and approved by the City Council in November 2017 through Resolution 17-202. The work should be performed in accordance with the contract provisions contained in the Continuing Professional Services Agreement between A&P Consulting Transportation Engineers and the City of Doral dated January 30, 2018, and the attached Proposal dated June 30, 2020 and submitted by your firm for the above referenced project.

## SCOPE OF SERVICES AND SCEHDULE:

The scope of the project will be as described in the attached proposal from A&P Consulting Transportation Engineers dated June 30, 2020 structural analysis of the existing building structure and building parapets integrity. The schedule requires the scoped of work to be completed within 3 weeks of Notice to Proceed. All limitations of time set forth in this Work Order are of the essence. The performance of services associated with this Work Order will be executed on a time and material basis not to exceed the amount of \$13,564.00.

You are required by the Continuing Service Agreement to begin work subsequent to the execution of this Work Order, or as directed otherwise. If you fail to begin work subsequent to the execution of this Work Order, the City of Doral will be entitled to disqualify the Proposal and revoke the award.

Work Order incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the Continuing Services Agreement dated January 30, 2018 between the parties as though fully set forth herein. In the event that any terms or conditions of this Work Order conflict with the Continuing Services Agreement, the provisions of this specific Work Order shall prevail and apply. Work Order is not binding until the City of Doral agrees and approves this Work Order.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and date first above written, in two (2) counterparts, each of which shall, without proof or accounting for the other counterpart be deemed an original Contract.

CONSULTANT: A&P Consulting Transportation Engineers WITNESSES: SEAL:

BY: 1. NAME: 2

OWNER: City of Dora

BY: BY: NAME: Albert P. Childress NAME: TITLE: City Manager TITLE: City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE SOLE USE OF THE CITY OF DORAL:

BY: NAME: Luis Figueredo, Esc

TITLE: City Attorney

TITLE:

## ESTIMATE OF WORK EFFORT FOR TASK X CITY OF DORAL CITY HALL BUILDING PARAPET CONNECTION INVESTIGATION



	MANHOURS											
	W O R									TOTAL	AVERAGE	,
		ARCHITECTURE	ARCHITECTURE CADD	STRUCTURES	STRUCTURES CADD	ROADWAY	ENGINEERING			WORK	HOURLY	ESTIMATED COST
CLASSIFICATION:	К %		ELEMENTS							EFFORT	RATE	
PROJECT MANAGER	10			8						8	\$195.00	\$1,560.0
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER	30			40						40	\$200.00	\$8,000.0
SENIOR ENGINEER	50			24						24	\$146.00	\$3,504.0
PROJECT ENGINEER	2										\$137.00	
ENG. TECHNICIAN											\$85.00	
CLERICAL	_			4						4	\$55.00	\$220.0
CADD TECHNICIAN	5			4						4	\$70.00	\$280.0
										_		
TOTALS	100			80				T		80	\$169.55	\$13,564.0
ASK TOTALS FROM TASK LIST SHE								<u> </u>		00	ψ103.33	ψ13,304.1
ASK TOTALS FROM TASK LIST SHE DATE OF ESTIMATE: /30/20			If revised estima		ons for revisio	ns:	TOTAL CONTI		OMPUTATI	IONS		\$13,564.0
TASK TOTALS FROM TASK LIST SHE DATE OF ESTIMATE: 5/30/20 ESTIMATOR & TITLE:			If revised estima		ons for revisio	ns:			OMPUTATI	IONS		\$13,564.0
TASK TOTALS FROM TASK LIST SHE DATE OF ESTIMATE: 5/30/20			If revised estima		ons for revisio	ns:		ded Salary RACT AMOL		IONS		\$13,564.0
TASK TOTALS FROM TASK LIST SHE DATE OF ESTIMATE: 1/30/20 ESTIMATOR & TITLE:			If revised estima		ons for revisio		(a) Total Load	ded Salary RACT AMOL ts:		IONS		\$13,564.